Tuggeranong Community Council Inc.



TCC MEMBERSHIP - Application and Information

Membership eligibility is in accordance with the Tuggeranong Community Council Inc. Constitution (7.1) (a).

The member shall be

- 1. A resident of Tuggeranong; or
- 2. Conducts a business with a registered place of work in Tuggeranong; or
- 3. Is the principal representative of a community organisation in Tuggeranong; or
- 4. Own a property in Tuggeranong; or
- 5. Be directly involved with or represent an organisation with issues affecting Tuggeranong.
- Membership is free.
- For application / renewal for membership by a Tuggeranong resident, complete Part A and C.
- For application /renewal for membership other than by a Tuggeranong resident, complete Part A, B and C.

New Member				R	enewal				
PART A Member Details			5						
	Title	Surname							
	Given Names								
Ac	ddress								
Po	ostcode	State		Phone					
	Email								
PART	PART B To be completed by a person wi			no is <u>no</u>	<u>t</u> a resident of Tuggeranong.				
	Refer - 2,3,4 or 5 above.								
N	Name of business, or organisation, or 'property owner'								
	Business or Tuggeranong property address								
Ac	ddress								
Po	ostcode	State		Phone					
	Email								

PART C

I wish to apply for membership of the Tuggeranong Community Council and agree to be bound by the Constitution (see website under ABOUT US) and the Code of Conduct (Constitution p29 under Policies).

Signature	Date	

Once this form is completed, please

- hand deliver to any Committee member;
- scan and email to: Secretary@tuggeranong.org.au; or
- email your application to Secretary@tuggeranong.org.au. On the condition that the email address on the application matches the email address that the application is submitted from it will be acknowledged as a signature.
- post to: Tuggeranong Community Council, PO Box 436, Erindale Centre ACT 2903

Tuggeranong Community Council - CODE OF CONDUCT

Tuggeranong Community Council (TCC) considers its mission is to represent the people of Tuggeranong in a fair, open, inclusive, honest, responsible, and accountable manner. In order to achieve this aim, the TCC requires that all members must adhere to the following Code of Conduct in all their dealings for and on behalf of the TCC:

- 1. To act in a responsible, honest and fair manner,
- 2. To declare before the council at the commencement of any interaction with the general Council, sub-committee or executive committee whether by speaking at a meeting or interacting as part of a committee- any conflict of interest, real or perceived, to the mission and interests of the TCC,
- 3. To behave respectfully to all members and guests, irrespective of political, cultural or other differences,
- 4. To consider at all times the representation of a diverse range of views within the TCC,
- 5. To conduct all TCC business in a non-political and nonpartisan manner,
- 6. To not use the name of the TCC to advance one's personal advantage or interests,
- 7. To not make statements on behalf of the TCC unless authorised by the TCC Executive,
- 8. To consider and work in the best interests of the majority of the Tuggeranong Community,
- 9. To present, as far as practicable, all decisions for the consideration of all members of the TCC,
- 10. To produce reports and minutes which are balanced and relate all relevant information,
- 11. To present all documents for accountability, inspection and consideration by all members of the TCC when requested,
- 12. To conduct all TCC business in an open, accountable and accessible manner,
- 13. To behave at all time in line with the TCC Code of Conduct.

Any breaches of the Tuggeranong Community Council Code of Conduct shall be dealt with in accordance with the Council Constitution.

The Constitution of the Tuggeranong Community Council is available at www.tuggeranong.org.au